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CONSERVATION OF SAFDURJUNG TOMB


†3990.SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


  Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM

(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) No Madam.


(b) Yes Madam.


(c)
&

(d)

The essential conservation work of the Safdurjung Tomb including wall adjoining pavilion in the western part, such as lime plastering, lime concreting, stone paving, restoration of stone railing etc. has been taken up, in addition to regular maintenance of the monument, and it is in a good state of preservation.


(a)


whether the wall adjoining pavilion in the western part of Safdurjung Tomb situated in Delhi is in a dilapidated condition;


(b) whether the Safdarjung Tomb is maintained by the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI);


(c) if so, the details thereof and the efforts being made by the Government to preserve this historical heritage structure; and


(d) if not, the reasons thereof?

